

Customer Order

Customer Order Date: Customer Order: 09/12/2018 1000141481

Customer Info	rmation			
Sold To:		Ship To:	Bill To	
Legal Name:	NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER		Same as (Circle)	Sold To: Ship To:
DBA:	NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER	NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER	2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	Accessory on the second of the contract
Street Address:	1441 CONSTITUTION BLVD	1441 CONSTITUTION BLVD	******************************	
City,St.,Zip:	SALINAS, CA 93906-3100	SALINAS, CA 93906-3100	H 1 - H 1 - H 1 - H -	
Customer No.	1525201	1525201		#
		. *************************************		

- 1. Customer Orders. Effective as of the date of both signatures below ("Effective Date"), this agreement is entered by and between CareFusion and Customer as separate and distinct agreements combined for administrative convenience for: (i) Rental Equipment and/or Software listed in the Product Schedule attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (each, a "Pyxis Product" and, collectively, the "Pyxis Products"); and (ii) Services applicable to the Pyxis Product (collectively, the "Customer Orders"). The Customer Orders will be governed by the Master Agreement and applicable Schedule(s) in effect between the Parties ("Master Agreement"). Any reference to a "Rental Term (s)" or "Rental Fee(s)" in relation to Software included as a Pyxis Product hereunder will alternately refer to "Subscription Term(s)" or "Subscription Fee(s)", respectively.
- 2. Footprint Modification Option. The Parties understand and agree that the Pyxis Products hereunder will be subject to the following option (hereafter, "FMO Option").
- (a) <u>Definitions</u>. As used herein, (i) "<u>FMO Products</u>" will mean a subset of the Pyxis Products valued at up to twenty percent (20%) of the Modification Amount for each Contract Year; (ii) "<u>Modification Amount</u>" will mean the total annual Monthly Rental and/or Monthly Subscription Fees for the Pyxis Products set forth on the Product Schedule; and (iii) "<u>Contract Year</u>" will mean the twelve (12) month period beginning on the Effective Date (or the anniversary of the Effective Date) of the Master Agreement ("<u>Master Agreement Anniversary Date</u>") and ending twelve (12) months thereafter and each subsequent twelve (12) month period the Rental and/or Subscription Terms hereunder.
- (b) <u>Terms and Conditions</u>. Customer will have the option to return all or part of the FMO Products each Contract Year; provided that Customer: (i) provides CareFusion with written notice at least ninety (90) days prior to the end of the Contract Year; (ii) signs the amendment to the Customer Orders memorializing Customer's exercise of the FMO Option ("<u>FMO Amendment</u>"); and (iii) timely complies with the terms of the FMO Amendment, including, without limitation, completion of the FMO Product return activities and payment of return shipping and any other applicable fees. Notwithstanding any term or condition to the contrary, in no event will an FMO Option: (a) apply to any Sold-To or Ship-To entity other than the entity(ies) designated above; (b) apply to any Third Party Product or Software listed on the Product Schedule; or (c) carry over to a subsequent Contract Year. The Rental, Support and/or Subscription Terms and Customer's obligation to pay Monthly Rental, Support and/or Subscription Fees for the FMO Products will terminate effective as of the date set forth in the FMO Amendment. The FMO Amendment will have no effect on any other Pyxis Products and Customer's payment obligations for such Pyxis Products will continue uninterrupted in accordance with the terms of the Customer Orders.

Vill a Purchase Order be required for payment of the financial obligation roposed under this Customer Order?(Please Circle)			Copies of this Customer Order will be sent to Ship To signer listed above. When complete, additional copies will be sent to the following address:				
Yes	No	Rental PO#:	Name: Street Address: City,St.,Zip: Ind his/her respective Party to the Rental Customer Order and the separate Support Customer Order. CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC ATTN: CONTRACTS, 3750 TORREY VIEW CT, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 888.876.4287				
		Support PO#:					
			888.8/6.428/				
gn:			Sign:				
int:			Print:				
tle:		resto fiscovision Bate:	Title:	Date:			
		CATEGO PROVISIONS					

SALES ASSOCIATE:Janet Regan Email: janet.regan@bd.com



Sold To: NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER #1525201 Ship To: NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER #1525201

GPO:

VIZIENT CE2453

Customer Order Pyxis Product Schedule

Customer Order: 1000141481

Product Discounts:

GPO:

12 %

QTY:

15 %

Support Discounts:

GPO:

12 %

QTY:

10 %

Support Level:

SVC / Advanced 8h

Rental and Support Term: 60 months

he fees stated in this Customer Order are offered by CareFusion for acceptance b New Products					Rental Terms			Support Terms				
						Monthly Rental Fee			Monthly Support Fee			
Proposed Location	Product ID	Rx/ Prs	Product Name	P.Drws	Tr.Type	QTY	List	Net	Extended	List	Net	Extended
	323	Rx	MEDSTATION,ES,MAIN,6DR	5	EXP	1	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 111.0
	324		MEDSTATION,ES,AUX,7- DRAWER	7	EXP	1	\$ 960.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 718.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48.00	
	345		MED,RM,SLIMLINE,12FT,LT		EXP	1	\$ 76.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00
	137409-01		Viewer Dispensing Subscription		EXP	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Totals:					Totals:			\$ 1,682.00			\$ 176.00

Total Monthly Rental & Support Fee:

\$1,858.00

All fees mentioned are in USD

Customer Initials: